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INTRODUCTION

This report, submitted to the Governor, the Legislature, and the Advisory Council on Domestic Violence pursuant
to N.J.SA. 2C: 25-33, coversthe period from January 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013.  The New Jersey
Administrative Office of the Courts prepared this statistical report on the operation of the Prevention of Domestic
Violence Act, N.J.SA. 2C: 25-17 to 2C: 25-35. It reflects data gathered from case management systems that are
monitored by the Family Practice Division, the Criminal Practice Division and the Municipal Court Services
Division. The collection and analysis of accurate data regarding trends in domestic violence proceedings serves
as an essential resource for governmental agencies and service providers with regard to funding, report writing,
grants, legislation, and policy recommendations.

The format of this report follows in line with what has been produced in prior years although the presentation of
that information has been changed. Data regarding domestic violence filings, dispositions of restraining orders,
and forms of relief sought and granted arestill contained in this report. Thisreport includes data on non-
indictable contempt charges, which are processed in Family Court (N.J.SA. 2C:29.9b) and data on violations of
non-contact orders or other offenses requiring arrest and criminal charges, which are processed in the Criminal
Practice Division. Municipal figures, for cases containing aspects of Domestic Violence, have been included in
thisreport for thefirst time, aswell.

Cal endar Year 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
DV Conplainte filed in the Famly Court 37, 588 38, 644 36, 416 34, 445 33, 146

The total number of Domestic Violence Complaints filed in the Family Court in 2013 was 33,146 whichis
areduction of 1,299 casesfromthe prior calendar year (34,445).

The New Jersey Judiciary continuesto implement policies and procedures to enhance the protective process for
victims of domestic violence and their families. The'STOP Violence Against Women Act'(STOP VAWA) supports
judicial effortsto improve the court process for victims of domestic violence through improved coordination and
the training of judges and domestic violence court staff. Through STOP VAWA funding, training administered
by the Family Practice Division of the Administrative Office of the Courts, is provided to Judges, Family Court
staff, Probation Officers who have a domestic violence caseload, court volunteers and others. The New Jersey
Judiciary endeavorsto continuously promote uniform procedures, best practices and to provide a clear and
concise under standing of the dynamics of domestic violence and the Prevention of Domestic Violence Act to all
Judiciary staff and court volunteers. A Domestic Violence Conference, requiring mandatory participation, is
conducted each year for all Family Division judges and domestic violence staff statewide. The Domestic
Violence Team Leaders, Domestic Violence Hearing Officers, and the Backup Domestic Violence Hearing
Officers also receive training throughout the year. All new Judiciary employees receive training on the
dynamics of Domestic Violence and the Prevention of Domestic Violence Act prior to their work assignment. The
Family Practice Division also coordinates with the Municipal Court Services Division to train Municipal Court
Judges and Municipal Court Administratorsregarding domestic violence processes and procedures. Without
grant funding, much of this training would not be possible.



A video library isavailableto staff assigned tothe domestic violence docket type. This library makes the
mandatory domestic violence training accessible to new employees, current staff and volunteers when training
cannot be immediately scheduled or is not locally available. Advanced training on cultural issues and barriers
to protection continue to be provided by the court through networking with the victim services community.

The Statewide Domestic Violence Central Registry (DVCR), remains a vital informational tool available to law
enforcement agencies as well as to the Family Courts. The DVCR is usedto facilitate the enforcement of
Temporary Restraining Orders (TROs) and Final Restraining Orders (FROs), thereby enhancing protection for
victims, even when they relocate between municipalities and counties within the state. It contains up-to-date
information on all Restraining Orders entered into the Family Automated Case Tracking System, including
registered out-of-state restraining ordersand information regarding violations of those restraining orders. The
DVCR also provides vital informationto law enforcement as part of the screening process for individuals who
apply for firearmslicensing. The DVCR was made possible through federal STOP VAWA funding and through
inter-agency cooperation among the New Jersey Judiciary, the Attorney General's Office, local law enforcement
agencies and the New Jersey Sate Police.

The New Jersey Judiciary, working with the New Jersey State Police, has completed the national requirement for
New Jersey to become part of the National Criminal History Information Processing (NCHIP) database. The
Protection Order File process enables local policeand federal authorities acrossthe nationto receive timely
and accurate information on active protective orders, aswell as historical crime records. The national crime
database provides information regarding the existence and terms of a protection order issued in other states, and
supports the identification of persons prohibited by federal or state law from purchasing a firearm.

The Domestic Violence Hearing Officer (DVHO) Program isa mainstay of the Judiciary's effort to deliver an
efficient court process to potential victims. The availability of the DVHO reduces the wait time for victims due to
other calendar matters before a judge. Extensive training continues to be the center of the DVHO program. The
New Jersey Judiciaryis committed to ensure the highest quality serviceto domestic violence victims and the
public in general.

The New Jersey Judiciary will continue to strive to improve the overall quality of servicesit providesto all. The
New Jersey Judiciary will maintain effective communication and interaction between internal and external
organizationsto ensure standardized practices throughout the state. System improvement in combination with
the continued training of judges and staff remain acritical component of our effortsin addressing domestic
violence.

B

Glenn A. Grant, JA.D.
Acting Administrative Director of the Courts
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SECTION ONE

Family Practice Cases- New Complaint Filed

I

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE FILING STATISTICSASRECORDED IN FACTS (during Calendar Year 2013)

Case Origination of Domestic Violence Complaints - Filed and Added
(These figures are based on the Total New Filings during the calendar year.)

Filing Entities

Muni ci pal Court 13, 333 40.2 %
Superi or Court 19, 486 58.8 %
Recordi ng of Qut-of-State Restraining Orders 52 .2 %
O her Sources (See Detail on Page 7) 275 .8 %
Total (Newy Filed Cases Only) 33, 146

TRO Reopened - Def endant Served 3, 396

FRO Reopened 10, 961
Total (Newy Filed Cases and Added Cases) 47,503

SOURCE:fv_annual_report/dvfilednew3

T i

Gendersof Plaintiffsand Defendantsfor New Complaints Filed
(These figures are based on the Total New Filings during the calendar year.)

Gender of Parties

Plaintiff - Female 25, 740 77.7 %
Plaintiff - Male 7, 406 22.3 %
Def endant - Fenml e 7, 955 24.0 %
Def endant - Mal e 25,191 76.0 %

SOURCE:fv_annual _report/dvsex

T e e e e

Living Arrangements of Plaintiffs and Defendantsfor New Complaints Filed
(These figures are based on the Total New Filings during the calendar year.)

Arrangements
Li vi ng Toget her 12,573 37.9 %
Previ ously Lived Toget her 14,576 44.0 %
Never Lived Toget her 5,997 18.1 %

SOURCE:fv_annual_report/dvreside

I




SECTION ONE

Family Practice Cases - New Complaints Filed (continued)

I

Relationships Between Plaintiffs and Defendants for New Complaints Filed
(These figures are based on the Total New Filings during the calendar year.)

Party Relationship

a. Spouse Wth Child(ren) 5,694 17.2 %
b. Spouse Wthout Child(ren) 2,137 6.4 %
c. Fornmer Spouse Wth Child(ren) 1,163 3.5 %
d. Forner Spouse W thout Child(ren) 213 .6 %
e. Never Married / Wth Child(ren) 7,271 21.9 %
f. Never Married / Expectant Parents 263 .8 %
g. Present Househol d Menber 4,801 14.5 %
h. Former Househol d Menber 3,514 10.6 %
i. Dating Relationship 7,899 23.8 %
j. Not Related / Wthout Child(ren) 191 .6 %

SOURCE:fv_annual_report/dvrelate.fex

I
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SECTION ONE

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE STATISTICS
Family Practice Cases

New Complaints Filed

B. County Figures

[ 2013]
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Program: fv_annual _report/dvfil esum

New Jersey Courts

Indepindenos « Ineqgrity = Fairmness » Quslity Sérice

Domesti c Vi ol ence Annual Report
Case Origination of Donmestic Violence Conplaints - Filed and Added (Based on Case Filing Date)
For the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

[ ReOpened] [ ReOpened]
Tot al Def endant Post - Total Cases
New Cases Served Di sposition Filed
Count y Filed _ % with TRO _ % Adj ust nent _ % and Added
Atlantic 1, 384 73.2 84 4.4 422 22.3 1, 890
Ber gen 2,289 72.0 154 4.8 737 23.2 3,180
Burlington 2,010 78.1 44 1.7 521 20.2 2,575
Canden 2,992 78.0 138 3.6 708 18.4 3, 838
Cape May 527 69.6 33 4.4 197 26.0 757
Cunber | and 1, 416 74.7 75 4.0 405 21.4 1, 896
Essex 3, 348 60.5 411 7.4 1,779 32.1 5, 538
d oucester 1, 285 75.9 49 2.9 358 21.2 1,692
Hudson 2,789 74.5 269 7.2 686 18.3 3,744
Hunt er don 312 71.2 21 4.8 105 24.0 438
Mer cer 1,414 51.9 944 34.7 365 13.4 2,723
M ddl esex 2,214 68.5 264 8.2 756  23.4 3,234
Monmnont h 1,718 76. 4 107 4.8 425 18.9 2,250
Morris 1,038 72.2 70 4.9 330 22.9 1,438
Ccean 1,983 66. 1 119 4.0 897 29.9 2,999
Passai c 2,201 68. 3 365 11.3 657 20.4 3,223
Sal em 593 74.8 30 3.8 170 21.4 793
Soner set 923 74.0 24 1.9 301 24.1 1, 248
Sussex 477 76.6 8 1.3 138 22.2 623
Uni on 1,769 63.7 171 6.2 839 30.2 2,779
War ren 464 71.9 16 2.5 165 25.6 645
Tot al
33,146 69.8 3, 396 7.1 10,961 23.1 47,503

This is the county detail as to how Domestic Violence Cases were filed and added within the state. The
total line above is replicated on Page 2 of this report.

-6 -



h,— New Jersey Courts

‘lll Irvdepind ence « Integrity = Fairnetg » Quality Serdce

Program : fv_annual _report/dvfil ednew

Domestic Viol ence Annual Report
Detail of Domestic Violence Conplaints - Filed and Added (Based on Case Filing Date)
For the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

TX to NI ReOpened
New New from New C her Famly O her TX from TX from Oher Def endant

Cases Cases Anot her O her Sources Court Court Court Municipal Crimnal Agency Received Served

Tot al [ Muni ci pal ] [ Superior] State [ 02- 03- 04] C her C her This Thi s Thi s Thi s from with

New TRO  Sour ce=08 Sour ce=01 Sour ce=05 [06-07] County County County County County  County State TRO

County Ext ended (01/ ) _ % (01/ ) _ % (01/ ) _ % [ 09-10] __% Srce=02 Srce=04 Srce=03 Srce=06 Srce=07 Srce=09 Srce=10 o6/ )
Atlantic 1, 384 382 27.6 1,001 72.3 1 1 0 .0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
Ber gen 2,289 871 38.1 1,389 60.7 6 3 23 1.0 0 22 0 0 0 1 0 154
Burl'i ngt on 2,010 1,055 52.5 933 46.4 2 1 20 1.0 0 19 0 0 1 0 0 44
Canden 2,992 1,272 42.5 1,697 56.7 2 1 21 7 4 16 0 0 0 1 0 138
Cape May 527 514 97.5 9 1.7 1 2 3 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 33
Cunber | and 1, 416 439 31.0 972 68.6 0 0 5 4 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 75
Essex 3,348 1,059 31.6 2,270 67.8 6 2 13 .4 1 11 0 0 1 0 0 411
G oucest er 1, 285 645 50.2 611 47.5 3 2 26 2.0 0 19 1 6 0 0 0 49
Hudson 2,789 1,041 37.3 1,724 61.8 9 .3 15 5 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 269
Hunt er don 312 91 29.2 209 67.0 3 1.0 9 2.9 0 8 0 0 0 1 0 21
Mer cer 1,414 329 23.3 1,074 76.0 3 2 8 6 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 944
M ddl esex 2,214 1,005 45.4 1,187 53.6 1 0 21 9 1 18 1 0 0 1 0 264
Monrmont h 1,718 799 46.5 906 52.7 1 1 12 7 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 107
Morris 1,038 531 51.2 495 47.7 5 5 7 7 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 70
Ccean 1,983 838 42.3 1,135 57.2 1 1 9 .5 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 119
Passai c 2,201 764 34.7 1,402 63.7 0 0 35 1.6 13 21 1 0 0 0 0 365
Sal em 593 266 44.9 323 54.5 1 2 3 .5 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 30
Soner set 923 404 43.8 497 53.8 3 3 19 2.1 0 16 1 2 0 0 0 24
Sussex 477 218 45.7 256 53.7 0 0 3 .6 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8
Uni on 1,769 613 34.7 1,135 64.2 4 2 17 1.0 1 10 0 6 0 0 0 171
Warren 464 197 42.5 261 56.3 0 0 6 1.3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 16

Tot al

33, 146 13,333 40.2 19,486 58.8 52 .2 275 .8 25 204 19 16 6 5 0 3, 396

This is the county detail as to how the Donmestic Violence Cases originated in New Jersey. The percentages above are for each county. The REOPENED/ TRO case
count is NOT included in the percentage calculation. The total line above is replicated at the top of Page 2 of this report.

The area in the grey box is sumrarized in the colum 'New, O her Sources'. The grey box details what the other sources of Donmestic Violence Conplaints are
in the state of New Jersey.
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i New Jersey Courts

Program : fv_annual _report/dvgender

Indepindenos « Ineqgrity = Fairmness » Quslity Sérice

Doresti c Vi ol ence Annual Report
Genders of Plaintiffs and Defendants for New Conplaints Filed (Based on Case Filing Date)
For the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

Conpl ai nts
Filed and Plaintiff Plaintiff Def endant Def endant

County Docket ed Mal e % Fenal e % Mal e % Fenal e %
Atlantic 1,384 320 23.1 1,064 76.9 1, 047 75.7 337 24.3
Ber gen 2,289 557 24.3 1,732 75.7 1,746 76.3 543 23.7
Bur i ngt on 2,010 491 24.4 1,519 75.6 1,478 73.5 532 26.5
Canden 2,992 679 22.7 2,313 77.3 2,170 72.5 822 27.5
Cape May 527 122 23.1 405 76.9 406 77.0 121 23.0
Cunber | and 1,416 323 22.8 1,093 77.2 1,108 78.2 308 21.8
Essex 3, 348 735 22.0 2,613 78.0 2,543 76.0 805 24.0
G oucester 1, 285 276  21.5 1, 009 78.5 969 75.4 316 24.6
Hudson 2,789 519 18.6 2,270 81.4 2,206 79.1 583 20.9
Hunt er don 312 87 27.9 225 72.1 213 68.3 99 31.7
Mer cer 1,414 327 23.1 1,087 76.9 1,070 75.7 344 24.3
M ddl esex 2,214 459  20.7 1,755 79.3 1,755 79.3 459  20.7
Monnont h 1,718 407 23.7 1,311 76.3 1,296 75.4 422 24.6
Morris 1,038 257  24.8 781 75.2 788 75.9 250 24.1
Ccean 1,983 424 21.4 1, 559 78.6 1,528 77.1 455  22.9
Passai c 2,201 479 21.8 1,722 78.2 1,676 76.1 525 23.9
Sal em 593 136 22.9 457 77.1 437 73.7 156 26.3
Soner set 923 231 25.0 692 75.0 697 75.5 226 24.5
Sussex 477 104 21.8 373 78.2 364 76.3 113 23.7
Uni on 1,769 377 21.3 1,392 78.7 1,340 75.7 429 24.3
War ren 464 96 20.7 368 79.3 354 76.3 110 23.7
Tot al

33, 146 7,406 22.3 25,740 77.7 25,191 76.0 7,955  24.

The "% in the '"Male' and 'Fermal e’ columms reflect the percentage of plaintiffs and/or defendants of
that gender within that county. The total line above is replicated on Page 2 of this report.
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i New Jersey Courts

Program : fv_annual _report/dvreside

Indepindenos « Ineqgrity = Fairmness » Quslity Sérice

Doresti c Vi ol ence Annual Report
Living Arrangenents of Plaintiffs and Defendants for New Conplaints Filed (Based on Case Filing Date)
For the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

Conpl ai nts Previ ously Never
File and Li vi ng Li ved Li ved
County Docket ed Toget her % Toget her % Toget her %
Atlantic 1,384 580 41.9 592 42.8 212 15.3
Ber gen 2,289 985 43.0 913 39.9 391 17.1
Bur i ngt on 2,010 831 41.3 892 44.4 287 14.3
Canden 2,992 1,146 38.3 1,239 41.4 607 20.3
Cape May 527 194 36.8 259 49.1 74 14.0
Cunber | and 1,416 507 35.8 665 47.0 244 17.2
Essex 3, 348 991 29.6 1,608 48.0 749 22.4
d oucester 1, 285 554 43.1 506 39.4 225 17.5
Hudson 2,789 898 32.2 1,218 43.7 673 24.1
Hunt er don 312 115 36.9 152 48.7 45 14.4
Mer cer 1,414 411 29.1 640 45.3 363 25.7
M ddl esex 2,214 985 44.5 865 39.1 364 16.4
Monnont h 1,718 655 38.1 763 44.4 300 17.5
Morris 1,038 430 41.4 452 43.5 156 15.0
Ccean 1,983 848 42.8 866 43.7 269 13.6
Passai ¢ 2,201 720 32.7 1,105 50.2 376 17.1
Sal em 593 243 41.0 273 46.0 77 13.0
Soner set 923 394 42.7 380 41.2 149 16.1
Sussex 477 217 45.5 203 42.6 57 11.9
Uni on 1,769 650 36.7 793 44.8 326 18.4
War ren 464 219 47.2 192 41.4 53 11.4
Tot al
33, 146 12,573 37.9 14,576 44.0 5,997 18.1

The "% columms reflect the percentage of donestic violence cases in which the plaintiffs and defendants
had a particular living arrangenent at the tine the conplaints were filed. The total |line above is
replicated on Page 2 of this report.
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Program : fv_annual _report/dvrel ate
Domestic Viol ence Annual Report
Rel ati onshi ps Between Plaintiffs and Defendants for
For the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013
Conpl aints SpanJse Sp(obgse Fnr (Scp)ouse Fnr. (Sdp)ouse Nvr l(vgrl ed Nvr l(v;Zri ed Pr t(esgt)ent
File and W't hout W t hout Expect ant Houshol d
County Docketed Chil d( ren) _ % Chl | d(ren) __% Chil d(ren) _ % Chl ld(ren) __% Chil d(ren) __%  Parents __ % Menber

Atlantic 1, 384 191 13.8 115 8.3 41 3.0 10 .7 357 25.8 12 9 199
Ber gen 2,289 488 21.3 170 7.4 129 5.6 21 .9 341 14.9 12 5 371
Burlington 2,010 386 19.2 141 7.0 57 2.8 25 1.2 331 16.5 13 6 398
Canden 2,992 424 14.2 157 5.2 58 1.9 16 .5 784 26.2 26 9 467
Cape May 527 61 11.6 40 7.6 15 2.8 8 1.5 115 21.8 6 1.1 86
Cunber | and 1,416 147 10. 4 83 5.9 22 1.6 5 .4 396 28.0 17 1.2 200
Essex 3, 348 444 13.3 197 5.9 84 2.5 13 .4 955 28.5 28 8 340
G oucester 1, 285 255 19.8 70 5.4 38 3.0 5 .4 253 19.7 8 6 209
Hudson 2,789 388 13.9 160 5.7 74 2.7 18 .6 734 26.3 21 8 416
Hunt er don 312 67 21.5 25 8.0 32 10.3 5 1.6 26 8.3 1 3 40
Mer cer 1, 414 165 11.7 96 6.8 32 2.3 5 .4 418 29.6 27 1.9 149
M ddl esex 2,214 453 20.5 142 6.4 89 4.0 16 .7 445 20.1 8 .4 359
Monnont h 1,718 368 21.4 120 7.0 84 4.9 7 .4 266 15.5 12 7 232
Morris 1,038 271 26.1 73 7.0 74 7.1 5 .5 146 14.1 0 0 134
Qcean 1,983 376 19.0 137 6.9 85 4.3 16 .8 313 15.8 14 7 343
Passai c 2,201 345 15.7 94 4.3 84 3.8 11 .5 625 28.4 26 1.2 312
Sal em 593 73 12.3 59 9.9 16 2.7 1 .2 145 24.5 7 1.2 76
Soner set 923 228 24.7 52 5.6 40 4.3 6 .7 130 14.1 4 4 131
Sussex 477 129 27.0 51 10.7 20 4.2 3 .6 62 13.0 5 1.0 55
Uni on 1,769 319 18.0 129 7.3 69 3.9 16 .9 355 20.1 13 7 233
Warren 464 116 25.0 26 5.6 20 4.3 1 .2 74 15.9 3 6 51
Tot al 33, 146 5,694 17.2 2,137 6.4 1,163 3.5 213 .6 7,271 21.9 263 8 4,801

The "% colums reflect the percentage of donmestic violence cases in which the plaintiffs and the defendants had a particul ar
relationship at the tinme the conplaints were filed.

The total

line above is replicated on Page 3 of this report.
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Menber % Rt nshl p __ % Chl I d(ren)
101 7.3 352 25.4 6
252 11.0 493 21.5 12
271 13.5 374 18.6 14
342 11.4 702 23.5 16
53 10.1 141 26.8 2
145 10.2 350 24.7 51
222 6.6 1,057 31.6 8
142 11.1 300 23.3 5
359 12.9 599 21.5 20
51 16.3 64 20.5 1
112 7.9 406 28.7 4
191 8.6 502 22.7 9
223 13.0 395 23.0 11
67 6.5 260 25.0 8
178 9.0 511 25.8 10
353 16.0 345 15.7 6
59 9.9 154 26.0 3
114 12.4 215 23.3 3
36 7.5 115 24.1 1
194 11.0 440 24.9 1
49 10.6 124 26.7 0
3,514 10.6 7,899 23.8 191
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SECTION TWO

Family Practice Cases - Case Results & Dispositions

I

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE DISPOSITION STATISTICSASRECORDED IN FACTS (during Calendar Year 2013)
Case Results
Decisions Based on Initiating Complaint

TRGs | ssued (Pendi ng an FRO Proceedi ng) 27,873 37.0 %

SOURCE:fv_annual_report/dvtro

I

Types of Dispositions

TROs Deni ed Superior Court / Dismssed Superior Court 3,728 5.0 %
TROs Deni ed Municipal Court / Dismssed Superior Court 1,283 1.7 %
Conpl aint Wthdrawn By Plaintiff 11, 459 15.2 %
Plaintiff Failed to Appear / Conplaint Disnm ssed 3,700 4.9 %
TROs Appeal ed / Conpl ai nt Di sm ssed 72 .1 %
Plaintiff Relief Denied at Final Hearing 5,901 7.8 %
TRGs Extended / Defendant Not Served 4,344 5.8 %
FROs Entered - Sone or All Reliefs Ganted 5,774 7.7 %
Cases Transferred to Anot her County 128 .2 %

36, 389 48.4 %

SOURCE:fv_annual_report/dvtermnew

I

Post-Disposition Processing

Cases Re(pened Then Red osed 10, 983 14.6 %

SOURCE:fv_annual_report/dvtermsum

I e

Total

Domesti c Viol ence Cases Disposed in 2013 75, 245
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3 1

i New Jersey Courts

Program : fv_annual _report/dvtro

Indepindenos « Ineqgrity = Fairmness » Quslity Sérice

Domestic Viol ence Annual Report
Initial Screenings (TRCs and Disnissals)
Donestic Viol ence New Conplaints Summary (Based on Case Filing Date)
FILINGS for the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

Tot al TRGCs Deni ed TRCs Denied TROs Denied
OorrpID;/i nts | ;—E%d | ;—E%d Su&eurritor MJ(%LCJ; tpal Sorsrfnl :!sga Di gr?isgged
County Filed Docunment=0005 _ % - Dismissed - - Dismssed - Tot al %
Atlantic 1,373 1,245 90.7 86 42 128 9.3
Ber gen 2,291 1,963 85.7 238 90 328 14.3
Burl i ngt on 2,010 1,565 77.9 206 239 445 22.1
Canden 2,979 2,697 90.5 215 67 282 9.5
Cape May 525 452 86.1 58 15 73 13.9
Cunber| and 1, 408 1,220 86.6 161 27 188 13.4
Essex 3,279 3,022 92.2 151 106 257 7.8
G oucester 1,273 1, 022 80.3 197 54 251 19.7
Hudson 2,720 1,977 72.7 712 31 743 27.3
Hunt er don 309 244 79.0 49 16 65 21.0
Mer cer 1, 406 1,267 90.1 124 15 139 9.9
M ddl esex 2,223 1,965 88.4 142 116 258 11. 6
Monnont h 1,722 1,378 80.0 262 82 344 20.0
Morris 1, 039 860 82.8 102 77 179 17.2
Ccean 1,990 1,572 79.0 346 72 418 21.0
Passai c 2,158 1, 957 90.7 160 41 201 9.3
Sal em 586 481 82.1 80 25 105 17.9
Soner set 913 685 75.0 146 82 228 25.0
Sussex 418 392 93.8 17 9 26 6.2
Uni on 1,774 1, 548 87.3 183 43 226 12. 7
War ren 459 361 78.6 94 4 98 21. 4
Tot al

32, 855 27,873 84.8 3,729 1, 253 4,982 15.2

This is a cohort report. Al'l cases on this page are based on the FILING DATE of the Donestic Viol ence

conplaint. Colum 2 reflects all conplaints that were filed within the reporting period. The data in

colums 3, 5 and 6 identifies that either a TRO was issued or the conplaint was denied and di sni ssed.
Pl ease note, the FILING DATE of the conplaint and the TRO | SSUED DATE or the DI SM SSAL DATE do not have
to occur in the year the case was filed. The TRO | SSUED DATE or the DI SM SSAL DATE namy occur in a sub-
sequent year.

- 14 -



;i%NEW Jersey Courts

Indepindenos « Ineqgrity = Fairmness » Quslity Sérice

Program : fv_annual _report/dvternsum

Domesti c Viol ence Annual Report
Donestic Viol ence D spositions Sumrary (Based on Case Status Date)
Dl SPCSI TI ONS For the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

Cases
ReQOpened
Cases Then Tot al
County Di sposed _ % ReCl osed _ % Di spositions
Atlantic 1, 450 77. 4 424 22.6 1,874
Ber gen 2,451 76.7 743 23.3 3,194
Burl i ngt on 2,055 79.8 519 20.2 2,574
Canden 3,096 81.3 713 18.7 3,809
Cape May 556 73.6 199 26. 4 755
Cunber | and 1, 485 77.3 435 22.7 1, 920
Essex 3,737 67.5 1, 797 32.5 5,534
d oucest er 1, 326 78. 4 365 21.6 1,691
Hudson 3,070 81.8 683 18.2 3,753
Hunt er don 327 75.2 108 24.8 435
Mer cer 2,415 86. 8 367 13.2 2,782
M ddl esex 2,453 77.0 731 23.0 3,184
Monnont h 1, 862 81.3 427 18.7 2,289
Morris 1,076 76.5 330 23.5 1, 406
Ccean 2,093 70.0 896 30.0 2,989
Passai c 2,532 79. 4 656 20.6 3,188
Sal em 614 77.9 174 22.1 788
Somer set 938 76. 2 293 23.8 1,231
Sussex 470 77.8 134 22.2 604
Uni on 1, 892 69. 6 828 30.4 2,720
Varren 491 75.3 161 24. 7 652
Tot al
36,389 76.8 10,983 23.2 47,372
This is the county detail as to howthe TRGCs are distributed within the state. The total |ine above

is replicated on Page 12 of this report.



3

Indapendencs « Integrity « Fairness « Quality Sérice

a New Jersey Courts

Program : fv_annual _report/dvter mew

Domestic Viol ence Annual Report
Donestic Viol ence Dispositions Detail (Based on Case Status Date)
DI SPCSI TIONS for the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

Plaintiff TRO (FRO
Conpl ai nt Pl aintiff TRO Rel i ef Ext ended/ Sone Case
TRO Deni ed TRO Deni ed W 't hdr awn Fail ed Appeal ed/ Deni ed Def endant or Al Transferred
Tot al in Sup Crt in Min Crt By to Appear/ Conpl ai nt at Final Not Reliefs to Anot her
County Disposed DismS. C _ % DsmSC _ % Plaintiff __ % Disnissed __% Dismissed) _ % Hearing __% Served _ % Ganted __ % County %
Atlantic 1, 450 86 5.9 42 2.9 437 30.1 162 11.2 0 0 302 20.8 117 8.1 302 20.8 2 .1
Ber gen 2,451 238 9.7 91 3.7 950 38.8 156 6.4 2 1 413 16.9 188 7.7 395 16.1 18 .7
Burl i ngt on 2,055 206 10.0 243 11.8 632 30.8 234 11.4 4 2 297 14.5 45 2.2 380 18.5 14 .7
Canden 3,096 215 6.9 67 2.2 852 27.5 681 22.0 5 2 481 15.5 234 7.6 541 17.5 20 .6
Cape May 556 58 10.4 15 2.7 161 29.0 50 9.0 0 0 107 19.2 35 6.3 130 23.4 0 .0
Cunber | and 1,485 161 10.8 26 1.8 466 31.4 234 15.8 4 3 234 15.8 113 7.6 246 16.6 1 .1
Essex 3,737 151 4.0 106 2.8 1,143 30.6 575 15.4 7 2 723 19.3 516 13.8 504 13.5 12 .3
d oucester 1,326 196 14.8 54 4.1 422 31.8 180 13.6 10 8 198 14.9 71 5.4 192 14.5 3 .2
Hudson 3,070 713 23.2 31 1.0 915 29.8 268 8.7 6 2 483 15.7 367 12.0 278 9.1 9 .3
Hunt er don 327 49 15.0 15 4.6 133 40.7 3 9 0 0 50 15.3 22 6.7 52 15.9 3 .9
Mer cer 2,415 124 5.1 47 1.9 566 23.4 227 9.4 2 1 243 10.1 958 39.7 240 9.9 8 .3
M ddl esex 2,453 142 5.8 117 4.8 928 37.8 65 2.6 2 1 361 14.7 393 16.0 439 17.9 6 .2
Monmont h 1, 862 263 14.1 79 4.2 672 36.1 128 6.9 11 6 246 13.2 218 11.7 238 12.8 7 .4
Morris 1,076 102 9.5 73 6.8 359 33.4 45 4.2 1 1 147 13.7 87 8.1 256 23.8 6 .6
Ccean 2,093 342 16.3 72 3.4 581 27.8 130 6.2 2 1 345 16.5 146 7.0 473 22.6 2 .1
Passai ¢ 2,532 162 6.4 43 1.7 704 27.8 217 8.6 6 2 485 19.2 509 20.1 397 15.7 9 .4
Sal em 614 80 13.0 25 4.1 232 37.8 89 14.5 1 2 75 12.2 25 4.1 87 14.2 0 .0
Soner set 938 146 15.6 79 8.4 290 30.9 32 3.4 1 1 152 16.2 43 4.6 188 20.0 7 .7
Sussex 470 17 3.6 9 1.9 194 41.3 24 5.1 1 2 145 30.9 10 2.1 70 14.9 0 .0
Uni on 1,892 183 9.7 45 2.4 652 34.5 172 9.1 7 4 336 17.8 227 12.0 270 14.3 0 .0
Narren 491 94 19.1 4 .8 170 34.6 28 5.7 0 0 78 15.9 20 4.1 96 19.6 1 .2
Tot al
36, 389 3,728 10.2 1,283 3.5 11,459 31.5 3,700 10.2 72 2 5,901 16.2 4,344 11.9 5,774 15.9 128 .4

The nunbers in the Total
The total

for that county.

Di sposed colum reflect all those cases that were DI SM SSED, had the TRO extended or had the FRO granted. The percentages reflect the nunber of cases
line above is replicated on Page 12 of this report.
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SECTI ON THREE

Reliefs Contained on Final Restraining Orders

Prohi bi tion Agai nst
Prohi biti on Agai nst
Pr ohi bi ti on Agai nst
Prohi bi tion Agai nst

Prohi biti on Agai nst

Future Acts of Donestic Violence [ Part
Any Contact or Communi cation Wth PLA [ Part
Any Contact or Communi cation Wth Ot hers [Part
Harrassi ng Communi cations To Plaintiff [ Part

Har rassi ng Communi cati ons To Ot hers [ Part

Excl usi ve Possessi on of Residence to PLA or Alternate Housing][Part

Energent Monetary Relief [Plaintiff] [ Part

Enmergent Monetary Relief [Dependent(s)] [ Part

Chi | d Cust ody

[ Part

Law Enforcenent Acconpani nent of DEF to Scene or Residence [ Part

Law Enforcenment Acconpani nent of PLA to Scene or Residence [ Part

O her Appropriate Relief [Plaintiff] [ Part
O her Appropriate Relief [Child(ren)] [ Part
O her Appropriate Relief [Defendant] [ Part
Intake Mnitoring of Conditions and/or Restraints [ Part
Prohi biti on Agai nst Weapons Possessi on [ Fi rear ns] [ Part
Prohi biti on Agai nst Weapons Possession [All O hers] [ Part
Sei zure of Weapons [ Part
Prohi bition Against Stalking Plaintiff [ Part

(M]
(B)]
(9]
(D]
(B]
(M]
(9]
(H]
(N1
(9]
(K]
(M]
(N]
(0]
(P)]
(Q]
(R]
(9]
(M]

Times % of Times % of

Relief  Total Relief Times

Sought  Cases Granted  Sought
5,801 99.6 % 5,790 99.8 %
5,797 99.6 % 5,564 96.0 %
3,146 54.0 % 2,450 77.9 %
5,797 99.6 % 5,789  99.9 %
3,030 52.0 % 2,290 75.6 %
2,634 45.2 % 2,229 84.6 %
102 1.8 % 5 4.9 %
66 1.1 % 0 .0 %
2,131 36.6 % 1,902 89.3 %
2,137 36.7 % 1,393 65.2 %
730 12.5 % 136 18.6 %
149 2.6 % 50 33.6 %
319 5.5 % 69 21.6 %
1,445 24.8 % 1,181 81.7 %
121 2.1 % 17 14.0 %
5,791  99.5 % 5,777 99.8 %
2 .0 % 0 .0 %
[ NA] 66 1.1 %
5,797 99.6 % 5,789  99.9 %

I e

Percentages are based on number of times the Relief was Sought and the number of times the Relief was Granted in 2013 .

SOURCE:fv_annual_report/dvrelief_pgl to dvrelief_pg5

Thefirst percentage, next to the number in TIMES RELIEF SOUGHT, represents the number of casesin which that relief was sought as a
percentage of all casesin which that RELIEF can be sought.

The second percentage, next to the number in TIMES RELIEF GRANTED, represents the number of cases in which the relief was granted as

a percentage of those cases in which that relief was sought.

of al cases.

For those reliefs that cannot be sought, this figure represents the percentage



SECTI ON THREE (conti nued)

Reliefs Contained on Final Restraining Orders

Times % of Times % of

Relief  Total Relief Times

Sought _ Cases Granted _ Sought
Prohi bition Against Stal king Ohers [Part | (V)] 2,977 51.1 % 2,231 74.9 %
Conditions of Parenting Tinme for Defendant [Part 11 (V)] 1, 357 23.3 % 1, 285 94.7 %
Ri sk Assessnent [Part 11 (W] 452 7.8 % 318 70.4 %
Suspensi on of Parenting Time for Defendant [Part 11 (X)] 1, 833 31.5 % 689 37.6 %
Monet ary Conpensation - Energent Support [Plaintiff] [Part 11 (Y)] 83 1.4 % 14 16.9 %
Monet ary Conpensation - Energent Support [Dependent(s)] [Part Il (2)] 122 2.1 % 6 4.9 %
Monet ary Conpensation - Interim Support [Plaintiff] [Part Il (aa)] [ NA] 3 .1 %
Monet ary Conpensation - Interim Support [Dependent(s)] [Part 11 (bb)] [ VA 3 .1 %
Monet ary Conpensation - Ongoing Support [Plaintiff] [Part 1l (cc)] 158 2.7 % 41 25.9 %
Monet ary Conpensation - Ongoi ng Support [Dependent(s)] [Part 11 (dd)] 643 11.0 % 407 63.3 %
Monet ary Conpensation - Conpensatory [Plaintiff] [Part 11 (ee)] 256 4.4 % 48 18.8 %
Monet ary Conpensation - Punitive Danmages [Plaintiff] [Part 11 (ff)] 26 .4 % 10 38.5 %
Monet ary Conpensation - Medical Coverage [Plaintiff] [Part 11 (gg)] 64 1.1 % 18 28.1 %
Monet ary Conpensation - Medical Coverage [Dependent(s)] [Part 11 (hh)] 111 1.9 % 21 18.9 %
Monet ary Conpensation - [Third Party] [Part 11 (ii)] 129 2.2 % 9 7.0 %
VCCO (Victims of Crine Conpensation Ofice) [Part 11 (jj)] [ VA 0 .0 %
Prof essi onal Domestic Viol ence Counseling [ Defendant] [Part 11 (kk)] 1,665 28.6 % 1, 162 69.8 %
Rent or Mortgage Paynents [Part 11 (I1)] 129 2.2 % 21 16.3 %
Tenporary Possession of Specified Personal Property to PLA [Part 11 (m)] 530 9.1 % 149 28.1 %
Tenporary Possession of Specified Personal Property to DEF [Part 11 (nn)] 161 2.8 % 62 38.5 %
Total s Reliefs Sought and Granted 55, 691 46, 994 84.4 %

I e

SOURCE:fv_annual_report/dvrelief_pgl to dvrelief_pg5

Percentages are based on number of times the Relief was Sought and the number of times the Relief was Granted in 2013 .

Thefirst percentage, next to the number in TIMES RELIEF SOUGHT, represents the number of casesin which that relief was sought as a

percentage of all casesin which that RELIEF can be sought.

The second percentage, next to the number in TIMES RELIEF GRANTED, represents the number of cases in which the relief was granted as

a percentage of those cases in which that relief was sought.
of all cases.

For those reliefs that cannot be sought, this figure represents the percentage

19 -
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fii-i.sNew Jersey Courts

Independence « Integrity = Fairness - Cuality Serdce
Program : fv_annual _report/dvrelief_pgl
Donesti ¢ Vi ol ence Annual Report

Rel i ef Di spostion Status - Page 1
For the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

Prohi biti on Agai nst Prohi bition Against Any Prohi bition Against Any Prohi bi ti on Agai nst
Future Acts of Contact or Conmuni cation Contact or Conmuni cation Harrassi ng Conmuni cati ons
Donestic Viol ence Wth Plaintiff Wth O hers To Plaintiff

County FRCs Sought __fl;oi v A)Gr antd __ % Sought __fl;oi v B)Gr antd __ % Sought __fl;oi v C)Gr antd __ % Sought __fl;oi v D)Gr antd __ %
Atlantic 303 303 100.0 303 100.0 303 100.0 301 99.3 70 23.1 62 88.6 303 100.0 303 100.0
Ber gen 402 400 99.5 399 99.8 400 99.5 384 96.0 277 68.9 236 85.2 400 99.5 399 99.8
Bur | i ngt on 382 382 100.0 382 100.0 382 100.0 380 99.5 221 57.9 203 91.9 382 100.0 382 100.0
Canden 548 545 99.5 544 99.8 545 99.5 534 98.0 161 29.4 121 75.2 545 99.5 544 99.8
Cape May 130 130 100.0 130 100.0 130 100.0 130 100.0 88 67.7 75 85.2 130 100.0 130 100.0
Cunber| and 249 248 99.6 248 100.0 248 99.6 246 99.2 98 39.4 86 87.8 248 99.6 248 100.0
Essex 506 505 99.8 505 100. 0 505 99.8 431 85.3 303 59.9 215 71.0 505 99.8 505 100. 0
d oucester 193 193 100.0 193 100.0 193 100.0 192 99.5 94 48.7 78 83.0 193 100.0 193 100.0
Hudson 285 277 97.2 276 99.6 277 97.2 261 94.2 141 49.5 45 31.9 277 97.2 276 99.6
Hunt er don 53 53 100.0 53 100.0 53 100.0 53 100.0 32 60.4 28 87.5 53 100.0 53 100.0
Mer cer 240 240 100.0 240 100.0 240 100.0 221 92.1 147 61.3 107 72.8 240 100.0 240 100.0
M ddl esex 440 440 100.0 436 99.1 439 99.8 430 97.9 272 61.8 194 71.3 439 99.8 437 99.5
Monnont h 240 240 100.0 240 100.0 240 100.0 229 95.4 161 67.1 134 83.2 240 100.0 240 100.0
Morris 256 256 100.0 256 100.0 256 100.0 253 98.8 172 67.2 153 89.0 256 100.0 256 100.0
Ccean 474 474 100.0 474 100.0 474 100.0 461 97.3 233 49.2 202 86.7 474 100.0 474 100.0
Passai ¢ 404 400 99.0 398 99.5 400 99.0 387 96.8 243 60.1 188 77.4 400 99.0 398 99.5
Sal em 87 87 100.0 86 98.9 87 100.0 86 98.9 49 56.3 38 77.6 87 100.0 86 98.9
Soner set 189 189 100.0 189 100.0 189 100.0 178 94.2 116 61.4 88 75.9 189 100.0 189 100.0
Sussex 70 70 100.0 70 100.0 70 100.0 64 91.4 49 70.0 38 77.6 70 100.0 70 100.0
Uni on 275 273 99.3 272 99.6 270 98.2 248 91.9 153 55.6 110 71.9 270 98.2 270 100.0
Varren 96 96 100.0 96 100.0 96 100.0 95 99.0 66 68.8 49 74.2 96 100.0 96 100.0
Tot al 5822 5801 99.6 5790 99.8 5797 99.6 5564 96.0 3146 54.0 2450 77.9 5797 99.6 5789 99.9
The total line above is replicated on Page 18 of this report.




fii-i.sNew Jersey Courts

Independence « Integrity = Fairness - Cuality Serdce
Program: fv_annual _report/dvrelief_pg2
Donesti ¢ Vi ol ence Annual Report

Rel i ef Di spostion Status - Page 2
For the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

Prohi bi ti on Agai nst Excl usi ve Possessi on of
Harrassi ng Conmuni cati ons Resi dence to Plaintiff Emergent Monetary Relief Emer gent Monetary Relief
to Gthers or Alternate Housing [Plaintiff] [ Dependent (s)]
County FRCs Sought __fl;oi v EG) anted __ % Sought __fl;oi v FG) anted __ % Sought __fl;oi v g) anted __ % Sought __fl;oi v g) anted __ %

Atlantic 303 65 21.5 57 87.7 127 41.9 121 95.3 1 .3 0 .0 0 .0 0
Ber gen 402 258 64.2 205 79.5 198 49.3 176 88.9 11 2.7 0 .0 8 2.0 0
Bur | i ngt on 382 218 57.1 199 91.3 132 34.6 109 82.6 6 1.6 0 .0 1 .3 0
Canden 548 153 27.9 120 78.4 242 44.2 221 91.3 5 .9 0 .0 3 .5 0
Cape May 130 88 67.7 76 86.4 102 78.5 100 98.0 2 1.5 0 .0 0 .0 0
Cunber| and 249 96 38.6 85 88.5 94 37.8 86 91.5 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 0
Essex 506 297 58.7 206 69.4 206 40.7 162 78.6 12 2.4 1 8.3 1 .2 0
d oucester 193 93 48.2 75 80.6 84 43.5 72 85.7 1 .5 0 .0 1 .5 0
Hudson 285 138 48.4 43 31.2 193 67.7 69 35.8 6 2.1 0 .0 5 1.8 0
Hunt er don 53 32 60.4 27 84.4 21 39.6 20 95.2 1 1.9 0 .0 0 .0 0
Mer cer 240 142 59.2 97 68.3 107 44.6 96 89.7 4 1.7 0 .0 4 1.7 0
M ddl esex 440 244 55.5 152 62.3 195 44.3 167 85.6 23 5.2 0 .0 14 3.2 0
Monront h 240 159 66.3 128 80.5 100 41.7 85 85.0 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 0
Morris 256 155 60.5 127 81.9 98 38.3 85 86.7 2 .8 0 .0 1 .4 0
Ccean 474 226 47.7 191 84.5 229 48.3 212 92.6 2 .4 2 100.0 1 .2 0
Passai c 404 240 59.4 187 77.9 178 44.1 166 93.3 7 1.7 0 .0 16 4.0 0
Sal em 87 49 56.3 38 77.6 30 34.5 28 93.3 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 0
Soner set 189 115 60.8 89 77.4 86 45.5 75 87.2 4 2.1 1 25.0 2 1.1 0
Sussex 70 47 67.1 33 70.2 36 51.4 31 86.1 3 4.3 0 .0 2 2.9 0
Uni on 275 149 54.2 106 71.1 127 46.2 103 81.1 9 3.3 1 11.1 4 1.5 0
Varren 96 66 68.8 49 74.2 49 51.0 45 91.8 3 3.1 0 .0 3 3.1 0
Tot al 5822 3030 52.0 2290 75.6 2634 45.2 2229 84.6 102 1.8 5 4.9 66 1.1 0
The total line above is replicated on Page 18 of this report.
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New Jersey Courts

‘_._.i,',
III Independenog « Inegrity = Fairmnets - Quality Serice
Program: fv_annual _report/dvrelief_pg3

Donestic Viol ence Annua
Rel i ef Di spostion Status -

For the Period Between January

Repor t
Page 3

1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

Ganted _ %

Law Enf. Acconpani ment Law Enf. Acconpani nment
to Scene or Residence to Scene or Residence
Chi | d Cust ody [ Def endant ] [Plaintiff]
County FRCs Sought _fl;oi v IG) anted __ % Sought _fl;oi v 2 anted __ % Sought _fl;oi vt

Atlantic 303 89 29.4 70 78.7 115 38.0 110 95.7 13 4.3 5
Ber gen 402 150 37.3 142 94.7 148 36.8 105 70.9 18 4.5 7
Bur | i ngt on 382 90 23.6 80 88.9 132 34.6 84 63.6 16 4.2 4
Canden 548 210 38.3 195 92.9 214 39.1 180 84.1 26 4.7 3
Cape May 130 47 36.2 46 97.9 45 34.6 35 77.8 8 6.2 3
Cunber| and 249 88 35.3 82 93.2 84 33.7 52 61.9 19 7.6 5
Essex 506 216 42.7 171 79.2 131 25.9 55 42.0 60 11.9 8
d oucester 193 73 37.8 63 86.3 66 34.2 51 77.3 13 6.7 4
Hudson 285 115 40.4 97 84.3 187 65.6 52 27.8 175 61.4 39
Hunt er don 53 15 28.3 15 100.0 22 41.5 17 77.3 3 57 2
Mer cer 240 109 45.4 97 89.0 79 32.9 53 67.1 17 7.1 2
M ddl esex 440 179 40.7 173 96.6 181 41.1 134 74.0 198 45.0 19
Monnont h 240 82 34.2 64 78.0 71 29.6 51 71.8 12 5.0 3
Morris 256 67 26.2 57 85.1 84 32.8 71 84.5 13 5.1 4
Ccean 474 163 34.4 155 95.1 176 37.1 138 78.4 23 4.9 8
Passai ¢ 404 179 44.3 166 92.7 135 33.4 43 31.9 63 15.6 9
Sal em 87 30 34.5 26 86.7 17 19.5 11 64.7 11 12.6 3
Soner set 189 55 29.1 48 87.3 80 42.3 60 75.0 7 3.7 3
Sussex 70 28 40.0 24 85.7 27 38.6 12 44.4 3 4.3 0
Uni on 275 108 39.3 95 88.0 98 35.6 44 44.9 25 9.1 3
Varren 96 38 39.6 36 94.7 45 46.9 35 77.8 7 7.3 2
Tot al 5822 2131 36.6 1902 89.3 2137 36.7 1393 65.2 730 12.5 136
The total line above is replicated on Page 18 of this report.
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Program :

County

Atlantic
Ber gen
Burl i ngton
Canden
Cape May
Cunber| and
Essex

d oucest er
Hudson
Hunt er don
Mer cer

M ddl esex
Monnont h
Morris
Ccean
Passai ¢
Sal em
Soner set
Sussex

Uni on
Warren

Tot al

The total

FRCs

303
402
382
548
130
249
506
193
285

53
240
440
240
256
474
404

87
189

70
275

96

5822

= New Jerse}’ Courts

Independenog « Inegrity = Fairmnets - Quality Serice

fv_annual _report/dvrelief_pg4

QO her Appropriate Relief

Sought

14

21

149

[Plaintiff]

Part
_%_

A L L . . .
o O o A P O O W W W A © © A O O ©® ® O g O =~

NoREN RN

Domesti c Viol ence Annua
Rel i ef Di spostion Status -
For the Period Between January

Qt her Appropriate Relief

l'ine above is replicated on Page 18 of this report.

Repor t

Page 4

1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

Qt her Appropriate Relief

I ntake Monitoring of

[Child(ren)] [ Def endant ] Condi ti ons and/ or
Par t (N) Par t (O Par t

Ganted _ % Sought _ % Ganted _ % Sought _ % Ganted _ % Sought _ %
1 50.0 4 1.3 2 50.0 85 28.1 85 100.0 7 2.3
9 64.3 18 4.5 7 38.9 142 35.3 122 85.9 16 4.0
0 .0 12 3.1 0 .0 134 35.1 119 88.8 6 1.6
5 55.6 60 10.9 17 28.3 83 15.1 54 65.1 13 2.4
0 .0 2 1.5 0 .0 33 25.4 32 97.0 1 .8
2 100.0 4 1.6 1 25.0 53 21.3 53 100.0 0 .0
2 11.1 22 4.3 4 18.2 189 37.4 88 46.6 22 4.3
1 50.0 17 8.8 3 17.6 67 34.7 67 100.0 3 1.6
0 .0 6 2.1 0 .0 14 4.9 4 28.6 2 .7
0 .0 3 57 0 .0 27 50.9 26 96.3 0 .0
3 42.9 3 1.3 2 66.7 41 17.1 31 75.6 1 .4
7 25.0 44 10.0 2 4.5 162 36.8 117 72.2 31 7.0
1 33.3 16 6.7 7 43.8 23 9.6 22 95.7 1 .4
2 33.3 5 2.0 3 60.0 43 16.8 38 88.4 2 .8
3 50.0 20 4.2 5 25.0 199 42.0 198 99.5 1 .2
5 25.0 34 8.4 10 29.4 10 2.5 5 50.0 2 .5
0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 23 26.4 23 100.0 0 .0
3 75.0 5 2.6 1 20.0 42 22.2 39 92.9 1 .5
1 100.0 5 7.1 0 .0 9 12.9 9 100.0 1 1.4
4 19.0 38 13.8 5 13.2 39 14.2 32 82.1 8 2.9
1100.0 1 1.0 0 .0 27 28.1 17 63.0 3 3.1
50 33.6 319 5.5 69 21.6 1445 24.8 1181 81.7 121 2.1

Restraints

O O O O O B O P O O O O O W O o N O w N

Ganted _ %




3 -

Program :

fv_annual _report/dvrelief_pg5

County FRGCs
Atlantic 303
Ber gen 402
Burl i ngton 382
Canden 548
Cape May 130
Cunber | and 249
Essex 506
G oucester 193
Hudson 285
Hunt er don 53
Mer cer 240
M ddl esex 440
Monnont h 240
Morri s 256
Ccean 474
Passai c 404
Sal em 87
Sormer set 189
Sussex 70
Uni on 275
Warren 96
Tot al 5822
The total

l'ine above is replicated on Page 19 of this report.

= New Jerse}’ Courts

Independenog « Inegrity = Fairmnets - Quality Serice

For the

Donestic Viol ence Annua
Rel i ef Di spostion Status -
1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

Peri od Between January

Repor t
Page 5

Prohi bition Agai nst Prohi bition Agai nst
Weapons Possessi on Weapons Possessi on
[Firearm(s)] [Al Sei zure of Wapons

Sought _l’l/::ir v QG anted _ % Sought _"z_a_r ‘ Grant ed % GF;%rt E—:‘d I (_82%3_
303 100.0 303 100.0 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0
400 99.5 399 99.8 0 .0 0 .0 13 3.2
382 100.0 382 100.0 0 .0 0 .0 14 3.7
544  99.3 543 99.8 1 .2 0 .0 0 .0
130 100.0 130 100.0 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0
248 99.6 248 100.0 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0
505 99.8 504 99.8 1 .2 0 .0 14 2.8
193 100.0 193 100.0 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0
277  97.2 276  99.6 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0
53 100.0 53 100.0 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0
240 100.0 240 100.0 0 .0 0 .0 4 1.7
438 99.5 436 99.5 0 .0 0 .0 1 .2
237 98.8 233 98.3 0 .0 0 .0 3 1.3
256 100.0 256 100.0 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0
474 100.0 473 99.8 0 .0 0 .0 10 2.1
399 98.8 397 99.5 0 .0 0 .0 1 .2
87 100.0 86 98. 9 0 .0 0 .0 1 1.1
189 100.0 189 100.0 0 .0 0 .0 1 .5
70 100.0 70 100.0 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0
270 98. 2 270 100.0 0 .0 0 .0 3 1.1
96 100.0 96 100.0 0 .0 0 .0 1 1.0
5791 99.5 5777 99.8 2 .0 0 .0 66 1.1

26

Sought

303
400
382
545
130
248
505
193
277

53
240
439
240
256
474
400

87
189

70
270

96

Prohi bition Against
Stal king Plaintiff
__JZ?Tt I (Tglanted
100.0 303
99.5 399
100.0 382
99.5 544
100. 0 130
99.6 248
99.8 505
100. 0 193
97.2 276
100.0 53
100. 0 240
99.8 437
100.0 240
100.0 256
100.0 474
99.0 398
100.0 86
100.0 189
100.0 70
98. 2 270
100.0 96
99.6 5789

5797

100.
99.
100.
99.
100.
100.
100.
100.
99.
100.
100.
99.
100.
100.
100.
99.
98.
100.
100.
100.
100.
99.

0
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fii-i.sNew Jersey Courts

Independenog « Inegrity = Fairmnets - Quality Serice
Program: fv_annual _report/dvrelief_pg6
Donesti ¢ Vi ol ence Annual Report

Rel i ef Di spostion Status - Page 6
For the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

Prohi biti on Agai nst Condi tions of Parenting Suspensi on of Parenting
Stalking Ohers Ti me for Defendant Ri sk Assessnent O dered Ti me for Defendant
Part | (U) Part 11 (V) Part 11 (W Part 11 (X

County FRGCs Sought _ % Ganted _ % Sought _ % Ganted __ % Sought _ % Ganted _ % Sought _ % Ganted __ %
Atl antic 303 63 20.8 52 82.5 33 10.9 33 100.0 5 1.7 5 100.0 80 26.4 41 51.2
Ber gen 402 255 63.4 190 74.5 111 27.6 105 94.6 40 10.0 27 67.5 158 39.3 56 35.4
Burlington 382 217 56.8 196 90.3 43 11.3 36 83.7 27 7.1 16 59.3 101 26.4 45 44.6
Canden 548 141 25.7 110 78.0 118 21.5 116 98.3 28 5.1 26 92.9 105 19.2 48 45.7
Cape My 130 87 66.9 76 87.4 27 20.8 26 96.3 12 9.2 12 100.0 41 31.5 25 61.0
Cunber | and 249 95 38.2 83 87.4 53 21.3 53 100.0 0 .0 0 .0 88 35.3 36 40.9
Essex 506 295 58.3 202 68.5 128 25.3 117 91.4 60 11.9 23 38.3 193 38.1 74 38.3
d oucest er 193 92 47.7 74 80.4 48 24.9 45 93.8 4 2.1 4 100.0 65 33.7 28 43.1
Hudson 285 135 47.4 44 32.6 57 20.0 56 98.2 7 2.5 7 100.0 106 37.2 27 25.5
Hunt er don 53 32 60.4 27 84.4 13 24.5 13 100.0 7 13.2 6 85.7 14 26.4 3 21.4
Mer cer 240 139 57.9 97 69.8 65 27.1 59 90.8 45 18.8 42 93.3 92 38.3 42 45.7
M ddl esex 440 242 55.0 150 62.0 138 31.4 132 95.7 34 7.7 26 76.5 139 31.6 37 26.6
Monnont h 240 154 64.2 129 83.8 61 25.4 59 96.7 4 1.7 4 100.0 63 26.3 11 17.5
Morris 256 150 58.6 127 84.7 64 25.0 63 98.4 1 .4 0 .0 56 21.9 12 21.4
Ccean 474 221 46.6 185 83.7 116 24.5 114 98.3 69 14.6 67 97.1 132 27.8 58 43.9
Passai c 404 241 59.7 184 76.3 119 29.5 97 81.5 44 10.9 2 4.5 152 37.6 61 40.1
Sal em 87 47 54.0 37 78.7 21 24.1 21 100.0 1 1.1 1100.0 28 32.2 9 32.1
Sorrer set 189 115 60.8 88 76.5 40 21.2 39 97.5 36 19.0 34 94.4 50 26.5 21 42.0
Sussex 70 47 67.1 34 72.3 17 24.3 17 100.0 3 4.3 0 .0 24 34.3 10 41.7
Uni on 275 145 52.7 100 69.0 54 19.6 53 98.1 17 6.2 11 64.7 110 40.0 39 35.5
Warren 96 64 66.7 46 71.9 31 32.3 31 100.0 8 8.3 5 62.5 36 37.5 6 16.7
Tot al 5822 2977 51.1 2231 74.9 1357 23.3 1285 94.7 452 7.8 318 70.4 1833 31.5 689 37.6
The total line above is replicated on Page 19 of this report.
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i New Jersey Courts

Program :

Independenog « Inegrity = Fairmnets - Quality Serice

fv_annual _report/dvrelief_pg7

Domesti c Viol ence Annua
Rel i ef Di spostion Status -
For the Period Between January

Monet ary Conpensation
Emer gent Support

Repor t
Page 7

1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

Monet ary Conpensati on

Emer gent Support

[ Dependent (s)]
(2)

Grant ed

[Plaintiff]

County FRCs Sought _fl;oit ' (Gngt ed _ % Sought _fl;oit
Atlantic 303 1 .3 0 .0 0 .0
Ber gen 402 8 2.0 2 25.0 6 1.5
Burl i ngton 382 1 .3 0 .0 1 .3
Canden 548 3 .5 2 66.7 9 1.6
Cape May 130 1 .8 0 .0 0 .0
Cunber | and 249 2 .8 2 100.0 0 .0
Essex 506 6 1.2 0 .0 27 5.3
G oucester 193 1 .5 1100.0 1 .5
Hudson 285 9 3.2 0 .0 26 9.1
Hunt er don 53 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0
Mer cer 240 4 1.7 1 25.0 10 4.2
M ddl esex 440 21 4.8 0 .0 23 5.2
Monnont h 240 5 2.1 3 60.0 2 .8
Morris 256 4 1.6 0 .0 3 1.2
Ccean 474 1 .2 1100.0 2 .4
Passai c 404 4 1.0 0 .0 4 1.0
Sal em 87 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0
Sorrer set 189 5 2.6 2 40.0 3 1.6
Sussex 70 3 4.3 0 .0 1 1.4
Uni on 275 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0
Warren 96 4 4.2 0 .0 4 4.2
Tot al
__________ 5822 83 1.4 14 16.9 122 2.1
The total line above is replicated on Page 19 of this report.

_%_

Monetary Conpensation
I nterim Support

[Plainfiff]

Part I1-aa
Grant ed

28

O O O O O O O O O O M O W O »B O O o o o o

o]

11.

20.
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[ Dependent (s)]

Part 11-bb
G ant ed

O O O O O O O P O O O O O O B O O O O O Bk

Monetary Conpensation

Ongoi ng Support

[Plaintiff]

Part 11-cc
Sought __ % Ganted _ % _
0 .0 0 .0
23 5.7 9 39.1
14 3.7 3 21.4
6 1.1 3 50.0
0 .0 0 .0
3 1.2 3 100.0
17 3.4 1 5.9
1 .5 0 .0
4 1.4 0 -0
0 .0 0 .0
10 4.2 1 10.0
18 4.1 3 16.7
1 .4 1100.0
8 3.1 1 12.5
10 2.1 7 70.0
25 6.2 0 .0
1 1.1 1100.0
8 4.2 5 62.5
1 1.4 0 .0
1 .4 0 .0
7 7.3 3 42.9
158 2.7 41 25.9
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Repor t
Page 8

1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

Monet ary Conpensation

Sought

©® O © W o © N o O ©O o N N o © M O o N N o o

Program: fv_annual _report/dvrelief_pg8
Donesti c Vi ol ence Annual
Rel i ef Di spostion Status -
For the Period Between January
Monet ary Conpensation Monet ary Conpensation
Ongoi ng  Support Conpensat ory
[ Dependent (s)] [Plaintiff]
Part 11-dd Part |1-ee
County FRCs Sought __ % Ganted _ % Sought __ % Ganted _ %
Atlantic 303 5 1.7 5 100.0 0 .0 0
Ber gen 402 58 14.4 45 77.6 16 4.0 11 68.
Burl i ngton 382 43 11.3 28 65.1 12 3.1 2 16.
Canden 548 33 6.0 25 75.8 9 1.6 6 66.
Cape May 130 11 8.5 11 100.0 0 .0 0
Cunber | and 249 18 7.2 16 88.9 2 .8 1 50.
Essex 506 77 15.2 32 41.6 17 3.4 5 29.
d oucester 193 11 5.7 10 90.9 1 .5 1 100.
Hudson 285 19 6.7 12 63.2 9 3.2 0
Hunt er don 53 5 9.4 4 80.0 3 5.7 2 66
Mer cer 240 36 15.0 11 30.6 13 5.4 1 7.
M ddl esex 440 74 16.8 46 62.2 12 2.7 0
Monnont h 240 24 10.0 22 91.7 5 2.1 5 100
Morris 256 10 3.9 4 40.0 5 2.0 4 80
Ccean 474 71 15.0 59 83.1 16 3.4 3 18.
Passai c 404 87 21.5 36 41.4 121 30.0 2 1.
Sal em 87 5 5.7 3 60.0 2 2.3 2 100.
Sorrer set 189 14 7.4 11 78.6 5 2.6 0
Sussex 70 4 5.7 1 25.0 3 4.3 1 33
Uni on 275 26 9.5 21 80.8 2 .7 2 100.
Warren 96 12 12.5 5 41.7 3 3.1 0
Tot al 5822 643 11.0 407 63.3 256 4.4 48 18.
The total line above is replicated on Page 18 of this report.

N P O P O W P P Bk 00 P O O O M OO W N P O

N
o

Monet ary Conpensation

Puni tive Danmmges Medi cal Cover age
[Plaintiff] [Plaintiff]

_fl;oit ||-]‘Gfanted _ % Sought _fl;oit II-gGganted _ %
.0 0 .0 0 .0 0
.2 0 .0 7 1.7 3 42
.5 1 50.0 7 1.8 1 14.
.5 1 33.3 2 .4 2 100.
.0 0 .0 0 .0 0
.0 0 .0 0 .0 0
.8 3 75.0 0 .0 0
.0 0 .0 1 .5 0
.0 0 .0 2 .7 0
.0 0 .0 0 .0 0
.4 0 .0 0 .0 0
1.1 2 40.0 10 2.3 1 10.
.4 1100.0 2 .8 2 100.
.4 0 .0 2 .8 0
.2 0 .0 5 1.1 4 80
.7 1 33.3 19 4.7 1 5.
.0 0 .0 0 .0 0
.5 0 .0 3 1.6 2 66
.0 0 .0 1 1.4 0
.4 1 100.0 1 .4 1 100.
2.1 0 .0 2 21 1 b50.
.4 10 38.5 64 1.1 18 28.

r O O O N O W O o © O o 0o o o o o o O w ©o o



3 -

i New Jersey Courts

Program: fv_annual _report/dvrelief_pg9

Independenog « Inegrity = Fairmnets - Quality Serice

Donesti ¢ Vi ol ence Annual Report
Rel i ef Di spostion Status - Page 9
For the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

Monetary Conpensation Monetary Conpensation (vecCco Pr of essi onal Domestic
Medi cal Cover age Victins of Crine Vi ol ence Counseling
[ Dependent (s) ] [Third Party] Conpensat i on Board [ Def endant ]

County FROs Sought _;’it - hGhant ed __$__ Sought _;’it - iGi anted __$__ Paétanlt L;jj j Sought _$Pjrt ' -ékant ed __$__
Atlantic 303 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 0 87 28.7 87 100.0
Ber gen 402 12 3.0 3 25.0 3 .7 2 66.7 0 180 44.8 145 80.6
Bur | i ngton 382 6 1.6 1 16.7 1 .3 0 .0 0 234 61.3 190 81.2
Canden 548 3 .5 2 66.7 1 .2 0 .0 0 135 24.6 42 31.1
Cape May 130 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 0 23 17.7 23 100.0
Cunber | and 249 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 0 49 19.7 49 100.0
Essex 506 1 .2 0 .0 1 .2 1100.0 0 295 58.3 194 65.8
d oucester 193 1 .5 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 0 55 28.5 54 98.2
Hudson 285 3 1.1 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 0 154 54.0 3 1.9
Hunt er don 53 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 0 24 45.3 15 62.5
Mer cer 240 0 .0 0 .0 2 .8 1 50.0 0 26 10.8 8 30.8
M ddl esex 440 11 2.5 0 .0 2 .5 0 .0 0 76 17.3 45 59.2
Monront h 240 2 .8 2 100.0 0 .0 0 .0 0 116 48.3 116 100.0
Morris 256 2 .8 0 .0 1 .4 0 .0 0 27 10.5 25 92.6
Ccean 474 5 1.1 5 100.0 0 .0 0 .0 0 76 16.0 73 96.1
Passai c 404 52 12.9 1 1.9 116 28.7 5 4.3 0 3 .7 0 .0
Sal em 87 5 5.7 3 60.0 0 .0 0 .0 0 27 31.0 27 100.0
Sorrer set 189 2 1.1 2 100.0 1 .5 0 .0 0 8 4.2 7 87.5
Sussex 70 3 4.3 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 0 9 12.9 6 66.7
Uni on 275 1 .4 1 100.0 1 .4 0 .0 0 27 9.8 22 81.5
Varren 96 2 21 1 50.0 0 .0 0 .0 0 34 35.4 31 91.2
Tot al 5822 111 1.9 21 18.9 129 2.2 9 7.0 0 1665 28.6 1162 69.8
The total line above is replicated on Page 18 of this report.
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Program :

County

Atlantic
Ber gen
Burl i ngton
Canden
Cape May
Cunber| and
Essex

G oucester
Hudson
Hunt er don
Mer cer

M ddl esex
Monrmont h
Morris
Ccean
Passai c
Sal em
Sorrer set
Sussex

Uni on

Vrren

The tota

FRCs

303
402
382
548
130
249
506
193
285
53
240
440
240
256
474
404
87
189
70
275
96
5822

Sought

=
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= New Jerse}’ Courts

Independenog « Inegrity = Fairmnets - Quality Serice

fv_annual _report/dvrelief_pgl0

Rent or

Par t

Domesti c Viol ence Annua
Rel i ef Di spostion Status -
For the Period Between January

Tenporary Possessi on of
Property

Gven to Plaintiff

l'ine above is replicated on Page 18 of this report.

Mor t gage Speci fi ed Persona
Payment s

Par t

Ganted __$ Sought __$__
0 .0 6 2.0

6 40.0 26 6.5

2 25.0 52 13.6
1100.0 14 2.6

0 .0 10 7.7

0 .0 27 10.8

1 11.1 30 5.9

0 .0 7 3.6

0 .0 30 10.5

0 .0 7 13.2

5 55.6 39 16.3

2 9.1 21 4.8
1100.0 6 2.5

0 .0 31 12.1

1 14.3 22 4.6

0 .0 106 26.2

0 .0 4 4.6

1 25.0 5 2.6

0 .0 9 12.9

1 50.0 58 21.1

0 .0 20 20.8

21 16.3 530 9.1

Repor t
Page 10

1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

Tenporary Possessi on of

Speci fi ed Persona

G ven to Defendant

I'l-mm Par t
Ganted __$__ Sought __ $__
3 50.0 1 .3

9 34.6 60 14.9
14 26.9 3 .8
1 7.1 1 .2

2 20.0 0 .0
12 44.4 7 2.8
2 6.7 2 .4

3 42.9 3 1.6

4 13.3 29 10.2

0 .0 1 1.9
10 25.6 2 .8
3 14.3 6 1.4

2 33.3 2 . 8
10 32.3 4 1.6
14 63.6 9 1.9
30 28.3 11 2.7
0 .0 0 .0

1 20.0 1 .5

2 22.2 6 8.6
14 24.1 10 3.6
13 65.0 3 3.1
149 28.1 161 2.8

Property

Tot al Tot al
I'l-nn Reliefs Reliefs

Ganted __$ Sought Ganted __$
0 .0 2374 2260 95.2
18 30.0 4237 3636 85.8
2 66.7 3652 3257 89.2
1100.0 4516 4014 88.9
0 .0 1279 1192 93.2
1 14.3 2122 1946 91.7
0 .0 5165 4036 78.1
3 100.0 1771 1601 90. 4
7 24.1 2967 1877 63.3
1100.0 528 471 89.2
1 50.0 2354 1954 83.0
1 16.7 4620 3590 77.7
2 100.0 2274 2041 89.8
3 75.0 2305 2067 89.7
6 66.7 4412 4079 92.5
4 36.4 4259 3182 74.7
0 .0 785 702 89.4
1100.0 1763 1556 88.3
3 50.0 694 566 81.6
5 50.0 2588 2108 81.5
3 100.0 1026 859 83.7
62 38.5 55691 46994 84.4
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SECTION FOUR

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE STATISTICS
Domestic Violence Criminal Contempts

Filings & Dispositions

A. Statewide Figures

[ 2013]
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SECTION FOUR
POST-DISPOSITIONAL RELIEFS

Enforcement of Domestic Violence Temporary Restraining Orders (TROs) or Final Restraining Orders (FROs)
can be pursued either through the criminal contempt process, N.J.S.A.2C:29-9b or N.J.S.A.2C:25-30, or the civil
enforcement of litigant's rights under Rule 1:10-3.  Under the criminal statute, violations of any restraints and certain
reliefsand conditions of arestraining order require mandatory arrest and criminal prosecution. Violations of other
reliefs and conditions are enforceable by the court pursuant to applicable court rules. The Family Division has
jurisdiction over disorderly person's domestic violence contempt actions pursuant to N.J.S.A. 2C: 29-2b. Thisincludes
contempt charges that were initially indictable but have been downgraded by the Prosecutor's Office in the county of
venue. Thefollowing section reportsthe dataon those cases. It does not cover indictable contempts of the fourth
degree and above, which are handled in the Crimina Division.

I
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CRIMINAL CONTEMPT FILINGSASRECORDED IN FACTS (during Calendar Year 2013)

Filings 5,613

Types of Filings

New DV Cont enpt Cases 54 1.0 %
Downgr ade (Previously Indictable) 1,851 33.0 %
New | ndi ct abl e Cases 2,383 42.5 %
Transferred From O her Counti es 15 .3 %
Motions to Vacate Di sm ssal 11 .2 %
ReOpened to Modify and Revi ew 466 8.3 %
ReOpened - Successful Appeal 0 .0 %
Transferred Case Returned 6 .1 %
Cases ReActivated (Warrant Satisfied) 827 14.7 %

SOURCE:fv_annual_report/dvfile_FO_dvc

T e e e e

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CRIMINAL CONTEMPT DISPOSITIONSASRECORDED IN FACTS (during Calendar Year 2013)
Di sposi tions 5,596

Types of Dispositions

Pled Guilty and Sentenced 1, 940 34.7 %
Pled NG/ Contenpt Disnissed / Charges Disnissed 2,245 40.1 %
Pled NG/ Contenpt Dismissed / Charges Transferred 10 .2 %
Pled NG/ Contenpt Disnissed / Charges Di sposed 96 1.7 %
No Plea / Found Guilty And Sentenced 52 .9 %
No Plea / Found NG/ Contenpt Charge Di sm ssed 24 4 %
Cont enpt Case Di sposed / Charges Transferred 1 .0 %
Cases Transferred To Anot her County 98 1.8 %
Cases Transferred To Another Court 53 .9 %
Cases I nactivated 1,077 19.2 %

NOTE: NG = Not Quilty

SOURCE: fv_annual_report/dvterm_FO_dvc

I
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0 New Jersey Courts

Independencs - Inegrity = Fairness « Quality Sérice

Program : fv_annual _report/dvfile_FO dvc
Donesti ¢ Vi ol ence Annual Report
Domestic Violence Crimnal Contenpt (FO Sunmary (Based on Case Filing Date)
FILINGS for the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013
Cases
New DV Downgr ade New Transferred Mot i ons ReOpened ReOpened - Transferred ReActivated
Cont enpt (Previously Indictable From O her to Vacate to Modify Successf ul Case (Warrant
County Cases I ndi ct abl e) Cases Counti es Di smi ssal and Revi ew Appeal Ret ur ned Sati sfi ed) Tot al
Atl antic 4 3 210 0 2 16 0 2 42 279
Ber gen 1 269 4 2 0 11 0 0 54 341
Burli ngton 0 202 6 0 0 35 0 0 44 287
Canden 10 0 440 0 2 41 0 0 64 557
Cape My 0 0 127 1 0 12 0 0 43 183
Cunber | and 0 211 46 1 0 3 0 0 80 341
Essex 0 213 82 0 0 33 0 0 50 378
d oucester 0 206 65 0 1 8 0 0 29 309
Hudson 5 34 116 0 2 11 0 0 25 193
Hunt er don 0 18 9 0 0 2 0 0 2 31
Mer cer 4 98 51 0 1 35 0 0 52 241
M ddl esex 4 12 312 3 1 45 0 0 35 412
Monnont h 6 2 270 3 1 46 0 0 80 408
Morri s 4 95 36 0 0 13 0 1 13 162
Ccean 0 273 94 1 0 32 0 3 55 458
Passai c 1 0 290 3 0 31 0 0 89 414
Sal em 0 63 11 0 0 0 0 0 22 96
Soner set 0 0 141 1 0 15 0 0 9 166
Sussex 15 4 30 0 0 32 0 0 4 85
Uni on 0 87 42 0 1 43 0 0 31 204
Vrren 0 61 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 68
Tot al 54 1851 2383 15 11 466 0 6 827 5613
The total line above is replicated on Page 34 of this report.



fii-iENew Jersey Courts

Independencs - Inegrity = Fairness « Quality Sérice
Program : fv_annual _report/dvterm FO dvc
Donesti ¢ Vi ol ence Annual Report
Domestic Violence Crimnal Contenpt (FO Sunmary (Based on Case Filing Date)
DI SPOSI TIONS for the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

Pl ed NG Pl ed NG Pl ed NG No Pl ea No Pl ea Cont enpt

Pl ed Cont enpt Cont enpt Cont enpt Found Found NG Case Cases Cases
Quilty Dismissed Disnissed Dismssed Qilty Cont enpt Di sposed Transferred Transferred
and Char ges Char ges Char ges And Char ge Char ges To Another To Anot her Cases
County Sentenced Dismssed Transferred Disposed Sentenced Dismissed Transferred County Court I nactivated Total

Atlantic 94 105 0 9 6 3 0 8 1 53 279
Ber gen 42 211 0 9 0 1 0 5 0 71 339
Burl i ngton 145 74 0 0 7 5 0 0 0 58 289
Canden 156 283 1 10 7 0 0 3 25 74 559
Cape May 50 79 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 51 183
Cunber| and 91 151 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 340
Essex 150 142 0 2 2 9 0 0 0 72 377
d oucester 68 183 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 50 308
Hudson 35 98 0 9 3 2 0 1 2 44 194
Hunt er don 12 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 4 31
Mer cer 81 73 0 11 1 0 0 2 0 68 236
M ddl esex 240 116 0 2 0 0 0 0 15 39 412
Monnont h 162 122 0 23 9 0 0 1 0 89 406
Morris 46 53 0 0 3 1 0 40 0 19 162
Ccean 194 168 2 3 1 0 0 16 1 71 456
Passai ¢ 92 156 3 4 1 0 0 19 1 134 410
Sal em 7 62 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 22 96
Soner set 62 83 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 14 166
Sussex 47 29 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 83
Uni on 133 24 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 33 203
Warren 33 23 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 7 67
Tot al 1, 940 2,245 10 96 52 24 1 98 53 1,077 5, 596
The total line above is replicated on Page 34 of this report.
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SECTION FIVE

Criminal Practice Cases- Filings & Dispositions

A criminal caseisidentified asinvolving domestic violence when thereisacharge of contempt for violating
adomestic violencerestraining order (N.J.S.A. 2C:29-9B) entered on the case or the case has been flagged by the
Prosecutor as a case involving domestic violence. Filingsinclude initial complaints, direct indictments and direct
accusations.  Indictments resulting from complaints are counted as afiling when they first enter the system asinitial
complaints.

A disposition isthe fina resolution of acase. Pre-Tria Intervention (PTI) admissions areaso included in
these statistics. The category Transfer to Family' are those contempt cases that were initially identified as indictable,
but have been downgraded to Disorderly Person's domestic violence contempt cases by the Prosecutor's Office in the
county of venue. The Family Division hasjurisdiction over Disorderly Person's (DP) contempt actions pursuant to
N.J.S.A. 2C:29-2b. The category Transfer to Other' are those cases transferred to another jurisdiction, transferred to
the Attorney General or sent to Casino Prosecution.

The number of filings and dispositions are based on the FILING date and DISPOSITION date, respectively,
and are independent of one another for the time period listed.

T e e e e e i

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE STATISTICSASRECORDED IN PROMIS/IGAVEL (during Calendar Year 2013)
Filings 12,690
Di sposi tions 13,935

Types of Dispositions

Downgr ades/ Renands 5, 600 40.19 %
Di sni ssal s 1,198 8.60 %
No Bills 555 3.98 %
Transfers (O her) 24 .17 %
Transfers to Fanily 3,207 23.01 %
Plea to Disorderly 626 4.49 %
Pre-Trial Intervention (PTI) Adm ssions 524 3.76 %
GQuilty Pleas 2,129 15.28 %
Acquittal (Insane) 5 .04 %
Acquittal (Trials) 18 .13 %
Quilty Trials 49 .35 %

SOURCE: Criminal PROMIS/GAVEL data current through the end of December, 2013
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T

= New Jersey Courts

II Indepindenos « Ineqgrity = Fairmness » Quslity Sérice

Program :

Tot al

SOURCE: Cri m nal

fv_annual

_report/crimfilings

County

Atlantic
Ber gen
Bur | i ngt on
Canden
Cape My
Cumnber | and
Essex

G oucester
Hudson
Hunt er don
Mer cer

M ddl esex
Monnont h
Morris
Ccean
Passai c
Sal em
Soner set
Sussex

Uni on
Warren

Donestic Viol ence Annual
Donestic Violence Statistics for
FI LINGS for the Period Between January

Filings

1,

553
640
679
468
289
787
882
461
852
61
467
881
729
363
452
176
221
9
91
494
135

12,690

Filings are based on Case Filing Dates

42 -

1,

Report
Crim nal

PROM S/ GAVEL data current through the end of Decenber,

Cases

2013 and Decenber

% of Tot al

4.36
5.04
5.35
11. 57
2.28
6. 20
14. 83
3.63
6.71
.48
.68
94
74
86
56
.27

PO w N oo W

.74
.07
.72

3.89

1.06

100. 00

2013

31, 2013



;l%NEW Jersey Courts
Independence » Integrity = Fairmess - Quslity Sefice

Program : fv_annual _report/cri mdispos

Domesti c Viol ence Annual Report
Donmestic Violence Statistics for Criminal Cases
DI SPOSI TIONS for the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

County Di spositions % of Total
Atlantic 598 4.29
Ber gen 902 6. 47
Bur | i ngt on 703 5.04
Canden 1, 419 10. 18
Cape May 309 2.22
Cumnber | and 829 5.95
Essex 2,089 14. 99
G oucester 537 3.85
Hudson 867 6.22
Hunt er don 84 . 60
Mer cer 618 4.43
M ddl esex 918 6.59
Monnont h 754 5.41
Morris 405 2.91
Ccean 772 5.54
Passai c 1, 186 8.51
Sal em 235 1.69
Soner set 5 .04
Sussex 110 .79
Uni on 457 3.28
Warren 138 .99

Tot al
13,935 100. 00

SOURCE: Criminal PROM S/ GAVEL data current through the end of Decenber, 2013
Di spositions are based on Case Disposition Dates
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('"i"! New Jersey Courts
|II Independence « Integrity - Fairmeds » Quality Serdce
Program : fv_annual _report/cri mdi spos_by_type
Donesti ¢ Vi ol ence Annual Report

Donestic Violence Statistics for Crimnal Cases
DI SPCSI TI ONS BY TYPE for the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

DownGr ade/ Transfer/ Transf er Plea to PTI Quilty Acqui ttal Acqui ttal

County Tot al Remands Di smi ssal s No Bills Q her to Family Di sorderly Admi ssi ons Pl eas (1 nsane) (Trials)
Atlantic 598 317 71 4 0 25 32 15 129 0 2
Ber gen 902 363 35 5 2 235 60 60 131 3 2
Burl i ngton 703 328 40 3 2 215 14 12 89 0 0
Canden 1, 419 375 122 3 1 388 90 6 428 0 0
Cape May 309 49 85 0 0 124 10 7 34 0 0
Cunber | and 829 374 139 1 2 258 9 7 37 1 1
Essex 2,089 1,372 113 86 3 309 27 18 151 0 3
G oucester 537 180 20 1 1 302 3 2 25 0 1
Hudson 867 236 48 164 0 98 89 23 205 0 1
Hunt er don 84 18 7 1 0 5 10 15 27 0 1
Mer cer 618 52 142 27 1 124 43 87 142 0 0
M ddl esex 918 347 28 16 3 299 40 34 146 0 2
Monnont h 754 359 66 100 1 71 41 17 91 0 1
Morri s 405 71 45 7 2 119 69 37 53 0 0
Ccean 772 237 46 2 3 320 40 23 101 0 0
Passai c 1,186 718 30 120 1 25 3 112 172 0 3
Sal em 235 15 89 7 2 74 15 7 24 0 1
Soner set 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
Sussex 110 37 18 0 0 10 7 11 26 0 0
Uni on 457 137 31 5 0 145 13 19 101 0 0
Warren 138 15 21 3 0 61 11 12 15 0 0
Tot al 13, 935 5, 600 1,198 555 24 3, 207 626 524 2,129 5 18

SOURCE: Crimnal PROM S/ GAVEL data current through the end of Decenber, 2013
Di spositions are based on Case Disposition Dates
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SECTION SIX

Municipal Court Services Complaints - Filings & Dispositions

The following tables provide information regarding the number of domestic violence complaints processed
by the municipal courts. A complaint, which may include more than one charge, is designated a domestic violence
complaint if at least one charge constitutes a domestic violence offense under N.J.S.A. 2C:25-19a.

For the present analysis, a 'filed' domestic violence complaint is one that falls within the initial jurisdiction of
themunicipal court. Thisincludes most domestic violence related disorderly persons and petty disorderly persons
offenses. Domestic violence complaintsthat include indictable and other charges that statutorily fall within the
jurisdiction of the Superior Court, evenif filedin municipal court, are not counted. Thosefilingsare properly
reflected in the criminal section of this report.

The disposition information includes all domestic violence complaints adjudicated by a municipal court. This
includes all casesfaling within the initial jurisdiction of a municipal court as well as cases downgraded and

remanded back to municipal court by the County Prosecutor.

The number of filings and dispositions are based on the FILING date and DISPOSITION date, respectively,
and are independent of one another for the time period listed.

I

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE STATISTICSASRECORDED IN ACS (during Calendar Year 2013)
Filings 24,174
Di sposi tions 32,690

Types of Dispositions

Quilty / Merged 5,957 18. 22%
Not Guilty 409 1.25%
Di smi ssed 26, 259 80. 33%
Condi tional Discharge 65 . 20%

SOURCE: ACS Database chas/ah_family_dvreport_pagel

T e e e e
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;l%NEW Jersey Courts
Independence » Integrity = Fairmess - Quslity Sefice

Program : fv_annual _report/chas/ah_famly_dvreport_part2

Domesti c Viol ence Annual Report
Donmestic Violence Statistics for Minicipal Court Services Conplaints
COVPLAI NTS ADDED for the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

County Filings % of Tot al
Atlantic 1, 244 5.15%
Ber gen 1, 388 5.74%
Burl i ngt on 1,551 6. 42%
Canden 1, 948 8. 06%
Cape May 382 1.58%
Cunber | and 1, 206 4.99%
Essex 2,789 11. 54%
d oucest er 1, 056 4. 37%
Hudson 1, 635 6. 76%
Hunt er don 134 . 55%
Mer cer 1, 125 4. 65%
M ddl esex 1, 682 6. 96%
Monnout h 1, 547 6. 40%
Morri s 589 2.44%
Ccean 1, 354 5.60%
Passai ¢ 1, 402 5. 80%
Sal em 462 1.91%
Soner set 691 2.86%
Sussex 278 1.15%
Uni on 1, 463 6. 05%
Warren 248 1. 03%
Tot al

24,174 100. 00%

Source: Minici pal ACS Data Warehouse
Filings are based on Case Filing Dates
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;l%NEW Jersey Courts
Independence » Integrity = Fairmess - Quslity Sefice

Program : fv_annual _report/chas/ah_famly_dvreport_part2

Domesti c Viol ence Annual Report
Donmestic Violence Statistics for Minicipal Court Services Conplaints
COVPLAI NTS DI SPCSED for the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

County Di spositions % of Total
Atlantic 1,633 5. 00%
Ber gen 1, 903 5.82%
Burl i ngt on 1,974 6. 04%
Canden 2,444 7.48%
Cape May 452 1.38%
Cunber | and 1, 656 5.07%
Essex 5,746 17.58%
d oucest er 1, 354 4. 14%
Hudson 2,061 6. 30%
Hunt er don 172 .53%
Mer cer 1,071 3.28%
M ddl esex 2, 156 6. 60%
Monnout h 2,164 6.62%
Morri s 755 2.31%
Ccean 1,639 5.01%
Passai ¢ 2,120 6. 49%
Sal em 480 1.47%
Soner set 699 2.14%
Sussex 332 1.02%
Uni on 1, 604 4.91%
Warren 275 . 84%
Tot al

32,690 100. 00%

Source: Minici pal ACS Data Warehouse
Filings are based on Case Filing Dates
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;i%NEW Jersey Courts

Indepindenos « Ineqgrity = Fairmness » Quslity Sérice

Program : fv_annual _report/chas/ah_famly_dvreport_part2

Domesti c Viol ence Annual Report
Donmestic Violence Statistics for Minicipal Court Services Conplaints
COVPLAI NTS DI SPOSED BY TYPE for the Period Between January 1, 2013 and Decenber 31, 2013

Guilty/ Condi ti ona
County Tot al Mer ged Not Cuilty Di smissed Discharge
Atl antic 1,633 111 18 1,502 2
Ber gen 1,903 246 19 1,630 8
Bur | i ngt on 1,974 520 19 1, 429 6
Canden 2,444 518 26 1,897 3
Cape My 452 127 5 320 0
Cunber | and 1, 656 251 4 1, 400 1
Essex 5,746 440 21 5,278 7
d oucester 1, 354 222 4 1,128 0
Hudson 2,061 219 2 1,835 5
Hunt er don 172 7 2 162 1
Mer cer 1,071 109 8 952 2
M ddl esex 2,156 504 133 1,516 3
Monmnout h 2,164 918 17 1,226 3
Morris 755 87 6 660 2
Ccean 1, 639 779 77 776 7
Passai c 2,120 265 25 1,827 3
Sal em 480 92 4 383 1
Soner set 699 84 3 612 0
Sussex 332 95 6 227 4
Uni on 1, 604 263 3 1,332 6
War ren 275 100 7 167 1
Tot al 32,690 5, 957 409 26, 259 65

Source: Minici pal ACS Data Warehouse
Filings are based on Case Filing Dates
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